U2 144('5} <o

/

TAT7Y YO
T2 VY4 56

-1

2.
o2

UNOFFGIAL COPY

SECOND LOAN MCDIFICHATION AGREEMENT N

N

This Second Loan Modification Agreement {("Agreement®) is made
as of December 1, 1992 by and among Dominick DiMatteo, Jr.
("Beneficiary"), American National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, not personally but solely asg Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated May 5, 1987 and known as Trust Ro. 1062409-01 (*Stonebrook
Mortgagor®) and LaSalle National Trust N.A., not personally but
solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November i, 1985 and
known as Trust No. 110462 ("Rivers Bdge Mortgagor"), Trust Agree-
ment dated Pebruary 15, 1976 and known as Trust No. 49944 ("Noxrch
Broadway Mortgagor®), and Trust Agreement dated March 20, 1980 and
known as Trust No. 102537 (*"Kane County Mortgagor") (Beneficiary,
Stonebrook Mortgagor, Rivers Edge Mortgagor, North Broadway
Mortgagor anc¢ Kane County Mortgagor 2re sometimes collectively
referred to herein as the *Borrower"), and The Northern Trust
Company, an Illirois banking corpecration ("Lender"®).

RECITALS:

A. Lender is the hnlder and owner of that certain Revolving
Loan Note dated October 18, 1990 in the original principal sum of
Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) from Borrower payable to the
order of Lender, which note viaa amended pursuant to that certain
Note Modificaticn Agreement daced as of November 1, 1991 between
Borrower and Lender (*First "Modification Agreement®) (said
Revolving Loan Note as amended by the FPirst Modification Agreement
is referred to herein as the *Note®;.

B. The Note is secured by, amung other things, (i) that
certain Second ljortgage, Assignment of “2znts, Security Agreement
and Fixture Pinancing Statement dated afn of October 18, 1590
(*Second Mortgage®) by Rivers Edge Morcgagor and Stonebrook
Mortgagor in favor of Lender recorded in the (ouk County, Illinois
Recorder’s Office on November 7, 1990 as Documsnt No. 90543769;
{ii) that certain Second Mortgage by North Broauweay Mortgagor in
favor of Lender recorded with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder's
Office as Document No. 80544568 and filed with the (@ffire of the
Regiscrar of Torrens as Document No. 3924713:; and «Jii) that
certain Second Mortgage executed by Kane County Mortgagor in favor
of Lender recorded in the Kane County, Illinois Recorder’s ffice
on November 7, 1990 as Document No. 90K58528 (said second morigages
are collectively referred to herein as the "Second Mortgages®").

c. Pursuant to the First Modification Agreement, among other
things, the maturity date of the Note ("Maturity Date") was
extended from November 1, 1991 to December 1, 1992 and the interest
provigsions contained in the Note were anmended.

D. Borrower has regquested that Lender, and Lender is willing
to, further extend the Maturity Date subject to the terms and
conditions hereof.

This Agreement prepared by and after
recording should be returnad to:
Jeanne Doyle Kelly, Holleb & Coff,
55 East Monroe, Suite 4100

Chicago, Illinols 60603

733

» -
("N TRY ]

r

voHnyw



UNOFFICIAL COPY

E. Borrower and Lender each desire to further amend the
terms of the Note, the Second Mortgages and all other Loan
Documents (as defined in the Second Mortgages) in accordance with
the terms and provisions set forth hearein.

AGREEMENT

Jn .onsideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), the mutual promises
ciatained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender agree
to amend the Note, the Second Mortgages, and all other Loan
Documents as follows:

1. The recitals set forth aobove are accurate and complete
and herevy restated by this reference.

2. The Maturity Date is hereby extended trom December 1,
1892 to Decendzr 15, 1993, and all references to the Maturity Date
contained in thz Note, the Second Mortgages or any of the other
Loan Documente are hereby amended accordingly.

3. Borrower rorcesents and covenants that after giving
effect to this Agreemeut, there is no event or circumstance
currently existing which constitutes a default under any of the
Loan Documents or which would, upon the giving of notice or the
expiration of any applicabls ‘cure period, constitute a default
under any of the Loan Documen:s. Borrower hereby represents and
warrants to Lender that there his Deen no material adverse change
in the firancial condition of anv of Borrower, and that all
representations, warranties and coverants of Borrower in any and
all of the Loan Documents are true, aacurate and correct as of the
date hereof.

4. Borrower shall pay any and all costs and expenses,
including, without limitation, attorney feeg and costs and title
charges incurred by Lender in connection witr or arising as a
result of this Agreement, including, without' limitation, the
preparation and negotiation of this Agreement,  and any other
documents required in connection herewith.

5. Bach of the Second Mortgages is hereby amended “c include
the tollowing paragraph:

Conpliance with the Illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law,

{a) In the event that any provision in this Mortgage
Fhall be inconsistent with any provisions of the Iilinois
Mortgage Foreclosure Law, as amended, (Chapter 110, Sections
1101, et geq., Ill.Rev.Stat.) (the "IMF Act"), the IMF Act
phall take precedence over the provisions of this Mortgage,
but shall not ipvalidate or render unenforceable any other

>

P60 T




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1

provigion of this Mortgage that can be construed in a manner
congistent with the IMF Act.

(b} Mortgagor and Mortgagee shall have the benefit of
all of the provisions of the IMF Act, including all amendments
thereto which may become effective from time to time after the
date hereof. Ir the event any provision of the IMF Act which
is specifically referred to herein may be repealed, Mortgagee
shall have the benefit of such provision as most recently
existing prior to such repeal, as though the same were
incorporated herein by express reference.

(c) If any provision of this Mortgage shall grant to
Mortgzqee any rights or remedies upon default of Mortgagor
whicl ure more limited than the righte that would otherwise be
vested o -Mortgagee under the IMF Act in the absence of said
provisicn, ortgagee shall be vested with the rignts granted
in the IMF Act to the full extent permitted by law.

(@) WithOve-limiting the generality of the foregoing,
all expenses incarrzd by Mortgagee to the extent reimbursable
under Section 15-.510 and 15-1512 of the IMF Act, whether
incurred before o1 ~ after any decree or Jjudgment of
foreclosure, shall be @édrled to the indebtedness hereby secured
or by the judgment of foreclosure.

6. EBach reference to the Neie, the Second Mortgages or any
of the other Loan Documents in this2greement, the Note, the Second
Mortgages, or any of the other Loan Losuments shall mean said Note,
Second Mortgage or other Loan Docurent as amended by this
Agreement.

7. Except as otherwise provided in thip Rgreement, all other
terms and conditions set forth in the Note, tue Second Mortgages
and the other Loan Documents shall remain in fell- force and effect,
with the same effect as if all such terms and conditions were
reprinted in full herein. In the event of any conflicr between the
provisions of this Agreement and the provisions of the Nore, any of
the Second Mortgages or any of the other Loan Docwarasts, the
provisions of this Agreement in each case shall govern and zcntrol.

8. Bach of Borrower hereby remises, releases, acguits,
satisfies and forever discharges Lender of and from any and all
manner of action and actions, cause and causes of action, suits,
losses, collection costs, expenses (including without limitation
attorneys’ fees and expenses), covenants, controversies, promises,
damages, wvhatgoaver in law or in equity which it ever had, now has,
or which any personal representative, succegsor, assignee or
beneficiary thereof herecafter can, ghall, or may have against
Lender arising under or in connection with any actions taken or
actions not taken by Lender in connection with the Note, any of the
Second Mortgages or any of the other Loan Documents.

3

]

) S #5819 ISR




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. A copy of this Agreement shall be attached to and made a
part of the Note and each of the Second Mortgages and the other
Loan Documente. Borrower warrants to Lender that each of the Note,
the Second Mortgages and the other Loan Documents, as modified
hezreby, is valid, binding, and enforceable according to itas terms
and has been duly executed pursuant to appropriate corporate
authorization. This Agreement may be executed by the parties
hereto in counterpart with the same force and effect as if each
party had executed the same copy. Each of Borrower warrants and
represents to Lender that each of the Note, the Second Mortgages
and the other Loan Documents to which it is a party, as modified
hereby, is and shall remain valid, binding and enforceable
according to their respective terms against such Borrower whether
or not tuis Agreement, the FPirst Modification Agreement, or any
other moaification to any of the Loan Documents, is executed by any
one or more 2f the other signatories hereto.

10. Time s of the essence of this Agreement.

11. This Aqrecement may be executed 4in two or more
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of
which shall tcgether constitute one and the same instrument.

i12. This Agreement is executed by American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago -eud LaSalle National Trust N.A., not
personally but as Trustees 9= aforesaid in the exercigse of the
power and authority conferred ipon and vested in them as such
Trustees. It is expressly underctood and agreed by and between the
parties hereto, anything herein th.the contrary notwithstanding,
that each and all of the representatinpa, covenants, undertakings,
and agreements herein made on the part uf said Trustees while in
form purporting to be the representations/ covenants, undertakings,
and agreements of said Trustees are neverth:zless made and intended
not as personal representations, covenants, undertakings, and
agreements by the Trustees or for the purpcse ¢ with the intention
of binding Trustees personally, but are made an? intended solely
for the purpose of binding the Trust property, and thie Agreement
is executed and delivered by said Trustees not in their own right,
but solely in the exercise of the power conferred upon trem as said
Trustees; and that no personal liability or personal responsibility
is assumed by or shall at any time be asserted or enlaiceable
against said Trustees on account of this Agreement, either e.Tress
or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly
waived and released. Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing herein
contained shall medify or discharge the liability expressly assumed
by any co-maker or any guarantor of the Note, as modified hereby.

r's

o2

ct
L3 |

e NS
falll T AT o R T '
Lo FUR RICORD

BIUH-1 PRIZ: 17 934 1 0691

== -

4

LNy

v

30

<

veo




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNBESS WHERBOF, this Agreement has been duly executed as
of the date first above written by each of the parties hereto.

Attest;
Its:

Attest:

Its:

[

Attest:

Its:

Attest:

Ite:

Attest:
Itg: /¢y

£014638.1#
02/19/93 ot ;21

b et A it

Dominick DiMatteo, Jr.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally
burt as Trustee under Trust No.

102409-5/)7 y
/ )
By — / ,/L,//

Its: Z/ﬂ -

o

LASALLE “.{ATIONAL TRUST N.A.,
not personally but as Trustee
under Trust No. 110462

By:,
Its:

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST N.A.
nrt personally but as Trustee
under Trust No. 49944

By: £
Its: -

LASALLE NATICHZS. TRUST N.A.
not personally bu* ag Trustee

By:

Its:

THE NORTHERM TRUST COMPANY, un
Illinois banking corporation

By %‘Z/w/ iz
It b NS

ey

S

s

- -

Y630




UNOFFICIAL COPY
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed as
of the date firat above written by each of the parties hereto.

J;_M. 444/ J ' %ﬁﬁ

Dominick DiMatteo, Jr.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally

but as Trustee under Trust No
102409-01

Attest: By:
Its: A

Its:

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST N.A.,
not personally
Attest:

tg: £55I5TAY
124

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST N.A.
7.0t personally but as Trnstee
under) Trust ﬂp//3994

Attest: 7]4/ (,%/—Q U{%Q{
Its: N/ . .

f“;g;f@.
4

" LASALLE NATIONAT, TRUST N.A.
not personally buot as

Trus
und;j)Tiffﬁ/ua: ~cg\§7,///§ﬁg_
Attest: L:£'JLC¢J kaZLfé; By:

e
Its: o ///Its

THB NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, zn
Illinois banking corporation

-
v
¥

Vil 0t

42 et

175 A

Lol

11K

€

ve

02/19/95 at 11:210m




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 88,

couonty of _Cpok )

I, i}p_!@re,s @EES , a notary public in and for
gaid County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERBBY CERTIFY that
Dominick DiMatteo, Jr. who is personally known to me to be the same
pareon whose name is subscribed to the foregeing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and ackncwledged that he
signed and delivered the said instrument, as his free and voluntary
act.

GIVSN under my hand and notarial seal this 258 day of

Februciars , 1993,
Agkﬁtzﬁﬂ KQ)UEMJ/

v
Notary Public

(SEAL) " OFFICIAL SEAL ™

DELORZS CREZES

NOTARY FUEHC ST27F OF ILLINYIS
MY COsSLICh £ri888 9,79.9)

>

Oty ..

¥

<

ol




UNOFFICIAL_COPY

STATE OF ILLINQIS
§S.

gt S n,

counTy OF _( (L I

I, vaped A Csines ., & notary public in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

and _ a..is a. uiius » peraonally known to
me to "ﬁ*‘ﬁ@m VICE PRESILENG and ASMSIANT SECRETARY of

Americar National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago are the eame
persons whogse names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such N BTy and AYIILTRNT EeltIv ey of said Bank,
appeared Lefore me this day in person and acknowledged that as such
they signz¢ and delivered the psaid instrument pursuant to
authority, ¢s their free and voluntary acts, and as the free and

veiuntary acis and deeds of said Bank, for the uses and purposes
therein set fortn.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this day of

APR 2.1 189 4593,
, Q{ Nl o CSULES

Notary Public

ﬁ»vowwwu
RFEINIEL SEAL”
PRrutrrasany modng

Patas. iy f T limna
Notyy Buhbe fizts o8 Wans

4
Ry Lemmassion Eance o6 3
cogbacroerset

LG0T LG




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE CF ILLINOIS ' )

} §S.
COUNTY OF  Cook )

I, Harriet Denisewicz , a notary public in and for

said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

Joseph W. Lang and Nancy A, Stack , personally known to
me to be the Sr. Vice President :nd Agst Secretary of
LaSalle National Trust, N.A. are the pame persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Sr. Vice President
and Asst Secretary of said Bank, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that as such they signed and delivered
the sajd. instrument pursuant to authority, as their free and
voluntary .acts, and as the free and voluntary acts and deeds of
said Bank, for the uses and purpcses therxein set forth.

GIVEN urder my hand and notarial seal thia 2lst day of
April ., 1983, ‘

N it d L T
Notary Public
-.,M“" "' T

Y
.
Wt
:,.)
o~
L
pras
7=
(>
ha




UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘.
[}

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

} BS.
COUNTY OP ( ngg )
I thiLc-! é gt{t?SS/chu— , & notary public in and for
| HEREBY CERTIFY that

aid Caqunty, .in “the Sta afdresggid,
: . o lo s and éeq‘tﬁieu ﬁ.(UO{ - , personally known to
me to be the (/] S ¢ and /7 ¢l /jxsr of The
Northern Trust Company are the same persgns whose names are
pubscribed to He fore%oing instrument as such Dapald LS %ﬁ/\?/ﬁf}?
and Steolde. [T Uk of said Bank, appeared before me tMis day
in perscn.und acknowledged that as such they signed and delivered
the said -instrument pursuvant to authority, as their free and

voluntary &ci2, and as the free and voluntary acts angd deeds of
said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ézIVBH under riy hand and notarial seal this Z g “l day of
,.. 1983,

Shadriseadaaaasaaua R oo DU U Lt L Y
] SOFFICIA. SEAL

TIMOTHY A. 4/ <°SvZIR

v 3

b Notary Puliics, SE.1x o {'Mos (Szan
Wy Comeusgros £ gvee B L 1936 -
ATV ITA A H A AAA G4

j & &

e

o 35 19 IV




